



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 533/2023**

POOJA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Kumar Verma, Adv.

versus

VANDANA GOSWAMI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Saroja, Adv. for D-1 with
D-1 in person.

None for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.03.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Perusal of order dated 10.07.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court would show that the present matter is tagged and consolidated with CS(OS) 142/2023, which is also listed today.
2. As per office noting, vakalatnama was filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.2205601/2023.
3. Re-notify the matter with connected matter i.e. CS(OS) 142/2023 on **16th July, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)