



\$~12, 13 and 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 142/2023

VANDANA GOSWAMIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate

versus

POOJA ARORA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Puneet Kumar Verma, Advocate
for D-1

13

+ CS(OS) 533/2023

POOJA ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Kumar Verma, Advocate

versus

VANDANA GOSWAMI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate

14

+ CS(OS) 534/2023

POOJA ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Puneet Kumar Verma, Advocate

versus

VANDANA GOSWAMI AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.11.2024**

At joint request, list on 23.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any