



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 533/2023**

POOJA ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Poonam, proxy counsel for Mr.
Vikas Kumar, Adv.

versus

VANDANA GOSWAMI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhinav Chauhan and Mr. Rajat
Aneja, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

Matter could not settle at Mediation.

At joint request, put up this matter along with connected case bearing
CS(OS) 142/2023 in furtherance of order dated 10.07.2023 on 02.04.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/tp